Ass Dir P.0	ail Stop: signment Recordation Services rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office O. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS			MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office		
			Attorn	ney Docket No.	<u>152921</u>		
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Tsubasa UMETSU Kentaro USHIYAMA B. Additional name(s) of conveying		BROTH K 15-1 NA MIZUH	ddress of receiving the KOGYO CAISHA AESHIRO-COOKU, NAOKEN 467-85	D KABUSHIKI THO, GOYA-SHI,		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: March 23	Merger Change of Name	B. Additional n	name(s) & addres □Y	s(es) attached? es ⊠ No		
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/428,499  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: NODE DEVICE, INFORMATION COMMUNICATION METHOD AND COMPUTER READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM						
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 223: Phone Number: 703-85 Fax Number: 703-83	led: 5E, PLC 50 20-4850 836-6400	7. Please charge total fee (37 (	e Deposit According CFR 3.41) in the	ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00.  any underpayment to		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document.  Varies A. Oliff, Registration No. 27, Michelle K. Windom, Registration N	075		d any attached co arch 23, 2012	py is a true copy of the		

PATENT REEL: 027932 FRAME: 0007

2011-03308US/J21110

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Tsubasa UMETSU	(5)			
(1-8)	B) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Kentaro USHIYAMA	(6)			
		(3)					
		(4)		(8)			
	,		in consideration of the sum of each of the undersigned, the undersigned the undersigned to	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and orsigned agree(s) to assign, and hereb	valuable considerations paid to y does assign, transfer and set		
(9)	Assignee		BROTHER KOGYO KABUSH	iki kaisha			
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Alchi-ken 467-8561, Japan				
			provisional, non-provisional, division	gnee) the entire right, title and interest the invention, and in all applications final, continuation, substitute, and reissuexamination certificates that may be gran	or patent including any and all		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	NODE DEVICE, INFORMATION COMMUNICATION METHOD AND COMPUTER READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.	152921			
24.00		1	for which the undersigned has (have	executed an application for patent in the	e United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Mar. 23, 20	12			
(13)	Afternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/428,499 Identification for						
	flied applications		March 23, 20				
application	ons and patents as the 2) The understoned	Assign	lees may deam necessary.	in connection with any application and and also to execute separate assignm a connection with any interference which	ents in connection with such		
Assignee	in every way possible	in obta	inino evidence and coing forward wi	application based thereon, for the invent	ion, and to cooperate with the		
claims o	provisions of the Inter	agree(s Mationa	) to execute all papers and docume I Convention for Protection of Indust	ints and perform any act which may be			
reexamin	ation a grant of a valid	agree(s United	) to perform all altimative acts whe States natent to the Assignee	ich may be necessary to obtain, main			
States re full right to herewith.	<ul> <li>o) The undersigned the suiting from said applications on the control into the</li></ul>	nereby a cation(s erest h	uithorize(s) and request(s) the Com i) to the said Assignee, as Assigned trein assigned, and that he has (the	missioner of Patents to issue any and a of the entire interest, and hereby cover have) not executed, and will not execu	I Letters Patents of the United nants that he has (they have) te, any agreements in conflict		
identification	<ul> <li>The undersigned in ion which may be ne</li> <li>on of this document.</li> </ul>	hereby cessary	grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BEF or desirable in order to comply w	RIDGE, PLC the power to insert on lith the rules of the United States Pale	this assignment any further nt and Trademark Office for		
J	n witness whereof, e	Xécute	f by the undersigned on the date(	s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	Mar. 23,		Name of Inventor	Tsubasa Umetsu	(SEAL)		
Date	Mar 23,	20/	Name of Inventor	Tsubasa Umetsu Tsubasa Umetsu Kentaro Ushiyama Kentaro Ushiyama	(SEAL)		
Date	***************************************		Name of Inventor	•			
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		

Name of Inventor

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 027932 FRAME: 0008** 

(SEAL)

Date